Bank term loans 14,000,000 – – 14,000,000

Company

2021
Financial liabilities
Fixed rate
Lease liabilities 55,789 80,596 – 136,385

55,789 80,596 – 136,385

Floating rate
Bank term loans 12,000,000 – – 12,000,000

2020
Financial liabilities
Fixed rate
Lease liabilities 157,925 94,457 – 252,382

157,925 94,457 – 252,382

Floating rate
Bank term loans 14,000,000 – – 14,000,000

159QIAN HU CORPORATION LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 2021

QIAN HU CORPORATION LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 2021

25	 Financial risk management (continued)

Sensitivity analysis

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Group does not account for fixed rate financial assets and financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss.
Therefore, a change in interest rates at reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

For the variable rate financial assets and liabilities, a change of 100 basis point (bp) in interest rate at the reporting
date would increase (decrease) profit (loss) before tax by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all
other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

Profit or Loss
100 bp 100 bp
Increase Decrease

$ $
Group

31 December 2021
Floating rate instruments (120,000) 120,000

31 December 2020
Floating rate instruments (140,000) 140,000

Company

31 December 2021
Floating rate instruments (120,000) 120,000

31 December 2020
Floating rate instruments (140,000) 140,000

Intra-group financial guarantees

The credit risk represents the loss that would be recognised upon a default by the parties to which the guarantees
were given on behalf of. To mitigate these risks, management continually monitors the risks and has established
processes including performing credit evaluations of the parties it is providing the guarantee on behalf of. Guarantees
are only given to its subsidiaries or related parties.

There are no terms and conditions attached to the guarantee contracts that would have a material effect on the
amount, timing and uncertainty of the Company’s future cash flows.